CH \$115.00 155541

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM628301

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chester Packaging, LLC		02/16/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medline Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive
City:	Northfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1555410	APRILFRESH
Registration Number:	2758348	APRILFRESH
Registration Number:	0787939	ORGANISOL
Registration Number:	1527751	LIQUA-SONIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 554-8000

Phone: 312 554-8000
Email: sia@pattishall.com
Correspondent Name: Soth L Appel

Correspondent Name: Seth I. Appel

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00786-1-1302/1294/1301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth I. Appel
SIGNATURE:	/Seth I. Appel/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=CHESTER PACKAGING executed DoA#page1.tif

source=CHESTER PACKAGING executed DoA#page2.tif source=CHESTER PACKAGING executed DoA#page3.tif

Atty Docket No.: ATHENA-01

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is between Chester Packaging, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having a place of business at 1900 Section Road, Suite A, Cincinnati, Ohio 45243 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Medline Industries, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal office at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks in the attached Schedule, together with the U.S. Registrations therefore (hereinafter "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in to and under the Marks, including the goodwill and corresponding U.S. Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, Assignor does assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and corresponding U.S. Registration Nos. Assignor further assigns and transfers all other rights that Assignor has enjoyed in connection with the Marks in the United States and other foreign countries, including any and all rights to recovery based on past infringement of the Marks and/or corresponding registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof

Exec	tuted this	_ day of February 2021.
		By: M
		, Chester Packaging, LLC
STATE of Illinois)	
COUNTY of Cook) ss:)	
		Alex

On this 16 day of February 2021, before me personally appeared 15 me known and known by me to be the above-named individual who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing

instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

May Nelson

Notary Public



(SEAL)

Schedul

RECORDED: 02/25/2021

APRILFRESH	Registration No. 1,555,410	Class 3 - Perineum cream for human skin care in the perineum area and for hair shampoo.
APRILFRESH	Registration No. 2,758,348	Class 3 - Non-medicated breath freshener mouth rinse; non-medicated moisturizing liquid lotion soap; moisturizing hand and massage lotion; non-medicated combination hair shampoo and body wash; non-medicated perineum wash and cleanser; underarm deodorant; hair shampoo; and non-medicated combination conditioning shampoo, moisturizing body wash and skin cleanser; and
		Class 5 - Biological odor eliminator, namely, odor neutralizing preparations sprayed in the direction of the odor source to neutralize odor emanating therefrom; antibacterial liquid hand soap; antimicrobial liquid hand soap; hypoallergenic hand and body lotion; and medicated soap for clinic, nursing home and hospital uses].
ORGANISOL	Registration No. 787,939	Class 3 - Detergent and blood solvent containing a protein digesting enzyme for hospital and laboratory ware.
LIQUA-SONIC	Registration No. 1,527,751	Class 5 - Ultrasound transmission gel for coupling ultrasonic and/or electrical energy to the human body for medical treatment and diagnostic purposes.